

EXHIBIT

"A"

Page 1 of 3



Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

rev. 08/12

Department: Transportation DepartmentProject Name: 2017 SMP Residential Type F Overlay Project 4Date: 9/24/19

City Project ID Number _____

Change Order/Quantity Adjustment No. 1

Justification

Contract Close Out

SUMMARY

	Amount	% Change
Original Contract Price:	\$5,064,040.00	
Previous Quantity Adjustment(s):	\$0.00	
This Quantity Adjustment:	-\$500,780.51	
Total Quantity Adjustment(s):	-\$500,780.51	
Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s):	\$4,563,259.49	
Previous Change Order(s):		0.00
This Change Order:		0.00
Total Change Order(s) To Date:	\$0.00	0.00
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)]:	\$4,563,259.49	
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices:	-\$500,780.51	
Original Contract Time:		
Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order:		
Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order:		
New Contract Time:	0	

Submitted for Approval

Prepared By:

Signature

Printed Name, Title, Company

Date

Sarah Dunn Cantu Sarah Dunn Cantu, officemgr. Lone Star Paving
9/24/19

Approvals

Contractor:

Signature

Printed Name, Title, Company

Date

James Ramming James Ramming, Director, Lone Star Paving 9/25/19

City Project Manager:

Signature

Printed Name, Title

Date

Matt Fitzgerald Matt Fitzgerald, Transportation Superintendent 9/26/19

Mayor/City Manager

Signature

Printed Name, Title

Date

Project Name: 2017 SMP Residential Type F Overlay Project 4

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

[illegible]

[illegible]